FORM PTO-1595(mc

101493265

COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies): $G-25-00$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TSL Group PLC	Name: Saint-Gobain Quartz PLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Box No. 6
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	City: Wallsend, Tyne and Wear Country: United Kingd
Effective Date: <u>July 3, 2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new applic	ation , the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
,	U. S. Patent No. 5,713,979
Additional	numbers attached: □ yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: George A. Smith, Jr., Esquire	
Name: George A. Smith, Jr., Esquire Howson and Howson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Howson and Howson Internal Address:	Lenclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Howson and Howson	Lenclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Howson and Howson Internal Address: Street Address: Spring House Corporate Center,	Enclosed Deposit account number: 08-3040
Howson and Howson Internal Address: Street Address: Spring House Corporate Center, Box 457 City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-3040 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Howson and Howson Internal Address: Street Address: Spring House Corporate Center, Box 457 City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477 2000 DBYRNE 00000144 5713979 Do not	Enclosed Deposit account number: 08-3040
Internal Address: Street Address: Spring House Corporate Center, Box 457 City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477 2000 DBYRNE 00000144 5713979 Do not	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Street Address: Spring House Corporate Center, Box 457 City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477 2000 DBYRNE 00000144 5713979 Do not 591 Statement and signatur 19.00 OF	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-3040 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 89761

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

TSL GROUP PLC

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SAINT - GOBAIN QUARTZ PLC

Given at Manchester, the 3rd July 2000

P. AKHTER

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES **RECORDED: 09/25/2000** REEL: 011159 FRAME: 0736